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Name Nation Total Year of Birth
Competitions

1 . JOHANSSON Rebecka 8 SWE 4.761 2006
2 . WEBER Elena 5 GER 4.570 2005
3 . MADEROVA Martina 7 CZE 3.866 2004
4 . HAUBROCK Felicitas 5 GER 3.656 2006
5 . KVARNSTRÖM Alva 4 SWE 3.316 2004
6 . LENNESTAL Lina 5 SWE 3.307 2005
7 . IRXENMAYER Sandra 6 AUT 3.208 2007
8 . PRAHER Janette 5 AUT 3.203 2006
9 . HENSEL Annika Sophia 5 GER 3.062 2005

10 . BELKOVA Katarina 6 SVK 2.918 2008
11 . INDRAKOVA Lucie 6 CZE 2.879 2007
12 . MUNZERT Sina 6 AUT 2.369 2006
13 . KOMAR Kristina 6 SVK 2.297 2007
14 . MOCKEL Mia 4 BEL 2.038 2008
15 . STRAUSS Jana 4 SUI 1.944 2009
16 . TUPA Stepanka 3 CZE 1.890 2007
17 . LINGEMANN Christin 3 GER 1.837 2004
18 . MAGNIN Lea 4 SUI 1.811 2012
19 . GRABRUCKER Lena 2 GER 1.782 2008
20 . GÖRANSSON Julia 2 SWE 1.200 2004
21 . MÖLLER Isabell 4 SWE 1.168 2006
22 . DIJKERS Carina 2 NED 1.048 2004
23 . PRAHER Jasmin 4 AUT 1.025 2008
24 . RAHBEK Line Rye 2 DEN 960 2008
25 . BJÖRKLUND Emilia 1 SWE 758 2005
26 . MUSILOVA Anna 1 CZE 667 2006
27 . PALM Josephine 2 DEN 652 2008
28 . HAYMOZ Anja Lena 2 SUI 589 2006
29 . MIKOLOWSKA Magdalena 2 POL 568 2007
30 . CHANDLER Casey 1 AUS 480 2008
31 . MOCKEL Maike 2 BEL 474 2011
32 . KOUBKOVA Sara 2 CZE 443 2008
33 . HABLOWETZ Ronja 2 GER 434 2007
34 . SPETS Alison 1 SWE 377 2005
35 . EMMERICH Lilly 1 GER 368 2010
36 . FRANSSON Annie 1 SWE 331 2004
37 . GOATLEY Phoebe 1 NZL 288 2014
38 . SCHLINK Ava 1 AUS 264 2010
39 . DANEREDER Annalena 2 AUT 256 2009
40 . BALTUS Jana 2 BEL 209 2008

World Ranking List - Girls
31.12.2023

Rank
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World Ranking List - Girls
31.12.2023

Rank

41 . STOKLOSSA Jana 1 GER 192 2008
42 . PÄTOPRSTA Viktoria 2 SVK 170 2009
43 . WINTERHOFF Johanna 1 GER 160 2010
44 . KAKIZOE Akie 1 JPN 160 2009
45 . TEUBLER Elena 1 GBR 160 2008
46 . ROSSI Fatima Ornella 1 ITA 160 2012
47 . HAVEMANN Hanna 1 GER 144 2012
48 . KÜNSTNER Sofie 1 AUT 141 2012
49 . SCHWARZ Fabienne 1 AUT 141 2011
50 . ERASOGLU Belin Yildiz 1 SUI 133 2005
51 . HENQUINET Mika 1 BEL 126 2007
52 .
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59 .
60 .
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79 .
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0 2021 Factor 0 0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor 0 0 OT OT OT OT MAX NAT 2023 Factor

YGP TOTAL x1 YWC YNC WAGM ECTW EU OT NAT TOTAL x1,2 YEC WAGM U23 ECTW NOC WC OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

1 . JOHANSSON Rebecka SWE 4.761 0 0 0 607 500 0 150 0 150 400 1.657 1.988 604 500 0 188 0 0 188 441 1.733 2.773

2 . WEBER Elena GER 4.570 342 342 342 0 0 0 0 0 500 1.550 1.860 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 480 1.480 2.368

3 . MADEROVA Martina CZE 3.866 167 167 167 821 0 0 0 70 70 450 1.341 1.609 579 0 150 300 0 300 300 427 1.306 2.090

4 . HAUBROCK Felicitas GER 3.656 0 0 0 1.264 500 0 0 0 0 21 1.785 2.142 556 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 946 1.514

5 . KVARNSTRÖM Alva SWE 3.316 0 0 0 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 971 1.165 584 0 0 0 300 0 300 460 1.344 2.150

6 . LENNESTAL Lina SWE 3.307 0 0 0 915 0 393 0 0 0 0 1.308 1.570 525 369 0 0 0 0 0 192 1.086 1.738

7 . IRXENMAYER Sandra AUT 3.208 192 192 192 690 375 0 0 0 0 374 1.439 1.727 509 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 806 1.290

8 . PRAHER Janette AUT 3.203 1 1 1 788 0 0 0 0 0 440 1.228 1.474 684 0 0 0 0 0 0 396 1.080 1.728

9 . HENSEL Annika Sophia GER 3.062 0 0 0 697 500 0 0 0 0 21 1.218 1.462 610 0 0 0 0 0 0 390 1.000 1.600

10 . BELKOVA Katarina SVK 2.918 0 0 0 249 0 464 0 0 0 380 1.093 1.312 227 357 0 0 0 0 0 420 1.004 1.606

11 . INDRAKOVA Lucie CZE 2.879 200 200 200 257 0 0 0 0 0 290 547 656 514 0 31 244 0 250 250 500 1.264 2.022

12 . MUNZERT Sina AUT 2.369 1 1 1 665 208 0 0 0 0 7 880 1.056 549 0 0 0 0 0 0 271 820 1.312

13 . KOMAR Kristina SVK 2.297 0 0 0 0 0 500 0 0 0 166 666 799 134 238 0 231 0 0 231 333 936 1.498

14 . MOCKEL Mia BEL 2.038 0 0 0 524 0 0 0 0 0 300 824 989 276 0 0 0 0 0 0 380 656 1.050

15 . STRAUSS Jana SUI 1.944 0 0 0 265 0 0 0 0 0 360 625 750 457 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 746 1.194

16 . TUPA Stepanka CZE 1.890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290 290 348 506 0 0 0 0 0 0 458 964 1.542

17 . LINGEMANN Christin GER 1.837 0 0 0 883 0 0 0 0 0 208 1.091 1.309 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 330 528

18 . MAGNIN Lea SUI 1.811 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 75 76 91 675 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 1.075 1.720

19 . GRABRUCKER Lena GER 1.782 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 764 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 1.114 1.782

20 . GÖRANSSON Julia SWE 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506 0 0 0 244 0 244 0 750 1.200

21 . MÖLLER Isabell SWE 1.168 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 91 333 424 509 0 0 0 163 125 0 163 249 412 659

22 . DIJKERS Carina NED 1.048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 420 504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 340 544

23 . PRAHER Jasmin AUT 1.025 1 1 1 524 0 0 0 0 0 0 524 629 159 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 247 395

24 . RAHBEK Line Rye DEN 960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 320 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 576

25 . BJÖRKLUND Emilia SWE 758 0 0 0 632 0 0 0 0 0 0 632 758 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 . MUSILOVA Anna CZE 667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 417 667

27 . PALM Josephine DEN 652 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 248 248 397

28 . HAYMOZ Anja Lena SUI 589 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 323 388 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 126 202

29 . MIKOLOWSKA Magdalena POL 568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 280 448

30 . CHANDLER Casey AUS 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 480

31 . MOCKEL Maike BEL 474 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 330

32 . KOUBKOVA Sara CZE 443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 0 81 81 0 277 443

33 . HABLOWETZ Ronja GER 434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 135 162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 170 170 272

34 . SPETS Alison SWE 377 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 314 314 377 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 . EMMERICH Lilly GER 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 230 368

36 . FRANSSON Annie SWE 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 276 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 . GOATLEY Phoebe NZL 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 . SCHLINK Ava AUS 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 . DANEREDER Annalena AUT 256 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 132 211

40 . BALTUS Jana BEL 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 63 101

World Ranking List - Girls: Detail31.12.2023

Rank Name Nation Total



0 2021 Factor 0 0 0 OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor 0 0 OT OT OT OT MAX NAT 2023 Factor

YGP TOTAL x1 YWC YNC WAGM ECTW EU OT NAT TOTAL x1,2 YEC WAGM U23 ECTW NOC WC OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

World Ranking List - Girls: Detail31.12.2023

Rank Name Nation Total

41 . STOKLOSSA Jana GER 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 192

42 . PÄTOPRSTA Viktoria SVK 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 106 170

43 . WINTERHOFF Johanna GER 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

44 . KAKIZOE Akie JPN 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

45 . TEUBLER Elena GBR 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

46 . ROSSI Fatima Ornella ITA 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 160

47 . HAVEMANN Hanna GER 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 144

48 . KÜNSTNER Sofie AUT 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 141

49 . SCHWARZ Fabienne AUT 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 141

50 . ERASOGLU Belin Yildiz SUI 133 133 133 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 . HENQUINET Mika BEL 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1 . ERIKSSON Anton 8 SWE 5.263 2004
2 . CERVINKA Filip 7 CZE 4.481 2005
3 . SCHWARZ Tobias 5 GER 4.122 2004
4 . BROGGI Marco 6 ITA 3.850 2004
5 . DE BOER Tim 6 NED 3.756 2005
6 . KLÖCKENER Lauro 5 GER 3.656 2004
7 . TRITSCH Levi 5 GER 3.644 2009
8 . MAGNIN Maël 6 SUI 3.582 2005
9 . HOOCK Luca 5 GER 3.472 2004

10 . BUCHWIESER Luis 5 GER 3.289 2007
11 . MARCOALDI Valerio 6 ITA 3.168 2004
12 . SCHLEICH Patrick 6 AUT 3.129 2005
13 . GIROLDINI Ryan 5 ITA 3.072 2004
14 . PEBÖCK Luca 5 AUT 2.818 2008
15 . SCHLEICH Daniel 6 AUT 2.783 2007
16 . SEBEK Richard 5 CZE 2.769 2005
17 . DIOTTI Matteo 4 ITA 2.677 2005
18 . SEBOR Dominik 7 CZE 2.621 2005
19 . KASPAR Sky Joël 4 GER 2.572 2009
20 . KAMMONEN Kasper 5 FIN 2.524 2008
21 . POKORNY Jan 6 CZE 2.030 2005
22 . NILSSON Erik 3 SWE 1.998 2005
23 . DYBRO Mille 3 SWE 1.887 2004
24 . MINICH Lukas 4 CZE 1.789 2009
25 . MÄNTYLÄ Oliver 5 FIN 1.780 2009
26 . KOLLAR Adrian 8 SVK 1.772 2005
27 . RABE Jonas 3 GER 1.698 2006
28 . LANG Robin 3 ITA 1.539 2009
29 . FELSLEITNER Jonathan 3 AUT 1.362 2009
30 . RODLING Ture 3 SWE 1.324 2004
31 . MINICH Pavel 5 CZE 1.293 2008
32 . VLCEK Matej 2 CZE 1.214 2006
33 . FONTES Jose 3 POR 1.208 2009
34 . PIEROZZI Mirko 2 ITA 1.141 2009
35 . BREMER Paul 2 AUT 1.125 2004
36 . GAMSJÄGER Kai 2 AUT 958 2004
37 . BRUNNAUER Fabio 2 AUT 955 2005
38 . DVORAK Tomas 2 CZE 954 2008
39 . FORSLUND William 2 SWE 950 2006
40 . NADER Stefan 2 AUT 936 2005

World Ranking List - Boys
31.12.2023

Rank
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World Ranking List - Boys
31.12.2023

Rank

41 . GERTSCH Valentin 4 SUI 913 2008
42 . JORGE Ricardo 3 POR 869 2008
43 . MEDVECKIS Martins 2 LAT 848 2010
44 . ELFVING Elias 2 SWE 821 2004
45 . HUMANN Ben 1 GER 784 2008
46 . HOLT Jake 2 AUS 776 2006
47 . BUSSOTTI Federico 2 ITA 700 2006
48 . KANTNER Sebastian 2 AUT 696 2005
49 . VAN BOUWEL Senne 2 BEL 592 2004
50 . MÜLLER Julian 1 ITA 560 2004
51 . SATHYA Moretti Manuel 1 ITA 560 2004
52 . PERISCHA Florian 1 AUT 491 2011
53 . VANDERSMISSEN Yannick 2 BEL 484 2010
54 . BROADHEAD Hunter 1 NZL 480 2012
55 . MAGNUSSEN Henrik 2 NOR 440 2006
56 . TEUBLER Julian 1 GBR 384 2012
57 . HOLMLUND Oscar 1 SWE 360 2008
58 . TIMVIK Alexander 1 SWE 360 2004
59 . PETER Jakub 1 SVK 353 2005
60 . KOCH Dennis 1 GER 350 2004
61 . RUNDQVIST Melker 1 SWE 350 2008
62 . NEIDENBERGER Luis 1 GER 333 2007
63 . KRUPA Marcin 2 POL 326 2006
64 . RUSIECKI Fryderyk 1 POL 320 2008
65 . VEINHOLT Nicklas Fast 1 DEN 320 2012
66 . SANTIAGO Antonio 1 POR 318 2009
67 . STENMAN Noël 1 SWE 310 2004
68 . HOOGEN Hendrik 1 GER 301 2009
69 . DOYLE Ashton 1 NZL 288 2012
70 . MAGUIRE Ryan 1 NZL 288 2007
71 . SINNET Eliasz 1 DEN 274 2013
72 . SLAVENSKY Malthe 1 DEN 274 2006
73 . STIEF Jan Malte 1 GER 267 2008
74 . HAKR Vitek 1 CZE 250 2006
75 . FINCHER Cameron 1 GBR 240 2009
76 . PERISCHA Sebastian 1 AUT 221 2011
77 . MATHERS Jett 1 AUS 220 2006
78 . WAGENER Tobias 1 GER 216 2009
79 . SCHAUB Karim 1 GER 200 2004
80 . ROGIERS Alex Tran 1 BEL 192 2014
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World Ranking List - Boys
31.12.2023

Rank

81 . ROWE Sonny 1 AUS 187 2006
82 . TURNER Tobias 1 GER 184 2004
83 . NÄSBERG Anton 1 SWE 168 2006
84 . COLLINS Tyler 1 AUS 163 2009
85 . KAKIZOE Yuta 2 JPN 162 2005
86 . KLENZMANN Kai 1 GER 150 2011
87 . RIELLO Christofer 1 ITA 123 2004
88 . LUND Noah 1 DEN 120 2010
89 . KERR Hamish 1 NZL 120 2014
90 . CVIJANOVIC Jannis 1 GER 117 2008
91 . PATRON Yannis 1 BEL 106 2011
92 . SLIVKA Kristian 1 SVK 91 2008
93 . BENES Jan 1 CZE 75 2004
94 . KUCHAR Matyas 1 CZE 64 2006
95 . RAMALHO Rafael 1 POR 34 2008
96 . BAGMAR Nehal 1 IND 2 2004
97 . SVOREN Jan 1 SVK 2 2008
98 . VODICKA Manuel 1 AUT 2 2008
99 . DE KEIJZER Dustin 1 SUI 1 2007

100 .
101 .
102 .
103 .
104 .
105 .
106 .
107 .
108 .
109 .
110 .
111 .
112 .
113 .
114 .
115 .
116 .
117 .
118 .
119 .
120 .



0 2021 Factor 0 0 0 OT OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor 0 0 OT OT OT OT OT MAX NAT 2023 Factor

YGP TOTAL x1 YWC YNC WAGM ECTM EU B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,2 YEC WAGM ECTM NOC WC B-NL U23 OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

1 . ERIKSSON Anton SWE 5.263 0 0 0 0 842 365 500 0 0 0 0 420 2.127 2.552 619 429 0 206 0 0 0 206 440 1.694 2.710

2 . CERVINKA Filip CZE 4.481 392 392 392 323 0 0 0 0 0 480 1.729 2.075 479 0 0 0 300 0 269 300 480 1.259 2.014

3 . SCHWARZ Tobias GER 4.122 392 392 392 1.343 500 0 0 0 0 0 500 2.343 2.812 574 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 574 918

4 . BROGGI Marco ITA 3.850 0 0 0 758 0 0 0 230 0 230 460 1.448 1.738 600 0 0 0 300 0 0 300 420 1.320 2.112

5 . DE BOER Tim NED 3.756 0 0 0 857 0 0 0 0 150 150 320 1.327 1.592 829 0 0 0 163 0 0 163 360 1.352 2.163

6 . KLÖCKENER Lauro GER 3.656 483 483 483 0 490 0 0 0 0 0 333 823 988 960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406 1.366 2.186

7 . TRITSCH Levi GER 3.644 0 0 0 1.117 438 0 0 0 0 0 208 1.763 2.116 455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 955 1.528

8 . MAGNIN Maël SUI 3.582 283 283 283 946 313 0 0 0 0 0 225 1.484 1.781 549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 949 1.518

9 . HOOCK Luca GER 3.472 0 0 0 843 240 0 0 0 0 0 365 1.448 1.738 784 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 0 1.084 1.734

10 . BUCHWIESER Luis GER 3.289 0 0 0 758 448 0 0 0 0 0 156 1.362 1.634 649 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 1.034 1.654

11 . MARCOALDI Valerio ITA 3.168 0 0 0 625 0 0 150 0 0 150 341 1.116 1.339 524 0 0 0 269 0 0 269 350 1.143 1.829

12 . SCHLEICH Patrick AUT 3.129 233 233 233 658 146 0 0 0 0 0 352 1.156 1.387 529 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 414 943 1.509

13 . GIROLDINI Ryan ITA 3.072 0 0 0 592 0 0 150 300 0 300 443 1.335 1.602 569 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 919 1.470

14 . PEBÖCK Luca AUT 2.818 150 150 150 767 0 0 0 0 0 0 440 1.207 1.448 375 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 387 762 1.219

15 . SCHLEICH Daniel AUT 2.783 117 117 117 815 115 0 0 0 0 0 440 1.370 1.644 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 295 639 1.022

16 . SEBEK Richard CZE 2.769 350 350 350 760 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 1.100 1.320 443 0 0 0 244 0 0 244 0 687 1.099

17 . DIOTTI Matteo ITA 2.677 0 0 0 683 0 0 0 0 0 0 349 1.032 1.238 549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 899 1.438

18 . SEBOR Dominik CZE 2.621 267 267 267 542 125 0 0 0 0 0 420 1.087 1.304 418 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 200 656 1.050

19 . KASPAR Sky Joël GER 2.572 0 0 0 683 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 725 870 689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375 1.064 1.702

20 . KAMMONEN Kasper FIN 2.524 0 0 0 0 0 476 0 0 0 0 253 729 875 0 464 293 169 0 0 0 293 274 1.031 1.650

21 . POKORNY Jan CZE 2.030 142 142 142 583 104 0 0 0 0 0 410 1.097 1.316 356 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 357 571

22 . NILSSON Erik SWE 1.998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 544 405 0 300 0 0 0 300 0 1.249 1.998

23 . DYBRO Mille SWE 1.887 0 0 0 675 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 998 1.198 431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431 690

24 . MINICH Lukas CZE 1.789 0 0 0 733 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 923 1.108 382 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 0 426 682

25 . MÄNTYLÄ Oliver FIN 1.780 0 0 0 0 0 357 0 0 0 0 380 737 884 0 179 0 1 0 0 0 1 380 560 896

26 . KOLLAR Adrian SVK 1.772 0 0 0 167 0 167 0 1 0 1 300 635 762 133 1 157 0 0 0 0 157 340 631 1.010

27 . RABE Jonas GER 1.698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 12 564 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490 1.054 1.686

28 . LANG Robin ITA 1.539 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 260 449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 799 1.278

29 . FELSLEITNER Jonathan AUT 1.362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 411 411 493 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 543 869

30 . RODLING Ture SWE 1.324 0 0 0 567 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 567 680 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238 402 643

31 . MINICH Pavel CZE 1.293 0 0 0 317 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 467 560 207 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 250 458 733

32 . VLCEK Matej CZE 1.214 0 0 0 0 0 345 0 0 0 0 0 345 414 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500 800

33 . FONTES Jose POR 1.208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 312 0 0 300 0 0 0 1 300 260 560 896

34 . PIEROZZI Mirko ITA 1.141 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 713 1.141

35 . BREMER Paul AUT 1.125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 419 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 284 703 1.125

36 . GAMSJÄGER Kai AUT 958 208 208 208 625 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 625 750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 . BRUNNAUER Fabio AUT 955 175 175 175 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 650 780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 . DVORAK Tomas CZE 954 0 0 0 794 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 794 953 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2

39 . FORSLUND William SWE 950 0 0 0 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 308 370 363 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 363 581

40 . NADER Stefan AUT 936 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 585 936

World Ranking List - Boys: Detail31.12.2023

Rank Name Nation Total



0 2021 Factor 0 0 0 OT OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor 0 0 OT OT OT OT OT MAX NAT 2023 Factor

YGP TOTAL x1 YWC YNC WAGM ECTM EU B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,2 YEC WAGM ECTM NOC WC B-NL U23 OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

World Ranking List - Boys: Detail31.12.2023

Rank Name Nation Total

41 . GERTSCH Valentin SUI 913 0 0 0 192 1 0 0 0 0 0 117 310 372 338 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 338 541

42 . JORGE Ricardo POR 869 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 132 158 0 0 164 0 0 0 1 164 280 444 710

43 . MEDVECKIS Martins LAT 848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 416

44 . ELFVING Elias SWE 821 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 513 821

45 . HUMANN Ben GER 784 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490 490 784

46 . HOLT Jake AUS 776 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220 220 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 320 320 512

47 . BUSSOTTI Federico ITA 700 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 560

48 . KANTNER Sebastian AUT 696 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 435 696

49 . VAN BOUWEL Senne BEL 592 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 0 150 220 370 592

50 . MÜLLER Julian ITA 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 560

51 . SATHYA Moretti Manuel ITA 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 560

52 . PERISCHA Florian AUT 491 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307 307 491

53 . VANDERSMISSEN Yannick BEL 484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 190 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 256

54 . BROADHEAD Hunter NZL 480 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 480

55 . MAGNUSSEN Henrik NOR 440 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

56 . TEUBLER Julian GBR 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 384

57 . HOLMLUND Oscar SWE 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 . TIMVIK Alexander SWE 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 300 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 . PETER Jakub SVK 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 294 353 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 . KOCH Dennis GER 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 350

61 . RUNDQVIST Melker SWE 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 350

62 . NEIDENBERGER Luis GER 333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 208 333

63 . KRUPA Marcin POL 326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 129 206

64 . RUSIECKI Fryderyk POL 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

65 . VEINHOLT Nicklas Fast DEN 320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 320

66 . SANTIAGO Antonio POR 318 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 199 318

67 . STENMAN Noël SWE 310 0 0 0 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 258 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 . HOOGEN Hendrik GER 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 188 301

69 . DOYLE Ashton NZL 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 . MAGUIRE Ryan NZL 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240 240 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 . SINNET Eliasz DEN 274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 171 274

72 . SLAVENSKY Malthe DEN 274 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 171 274

73 . STIEF Jan Malte GER 267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 167 267

74 . HAKR Vitek CZE 250 250 250 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 . FINCHER Cameron GBR 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 . PERISCHA Sebastian AUT 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 138 221

77 . MATHERS Jett AUS 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 183 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 . WAGENER Tobias GER 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 135 216

79 . SCHAUB Karim GER 200 200 200 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 . ROGIERS Alex Tran BEL 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 120 192



0 2021 Factor 0 0 0 OT OT OT MAX NAT 2022 Factor 0 0 OT OT OT OT OT MAX NAT 2023 Factor

YGP TOTAL x1 YWC YNC WAGM ECTM EU B-NL OT NAT TOTAL x1,2 YEC WAGM ECTM NOC WC B-NL U23 OT NAT TOTAL x1,6

World Ranking List - Boys: Detail31.12.2023

Rank Name Nation Total

81 . ROWE Sonny AUS 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 156 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 . TURNER Tobias GER 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 115 184

83 . NÄSBERG Anton SWE 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 . COLLINS Tyler AUS 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 163

85 . KAKIZOE Yuta JPN 162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 100 101 162

86 . KLENZMANN Kai GER 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 94 150

87 . RIELLO Christofer ITA 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 123

88 . LUND Noah DEN 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 . KERR Hamish NZL 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 120

90 . CVIJANOVIC Jannis GER 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 117

91 . PATRON Yannis BEL 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 66 106

92 . SLIVKA Kristian SVK 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 57 91

93 . BENES Jan CZE 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 . KUCHAR Matyas CZE 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 64

95 . RAMALHO Rafael POR 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 . BAGMAR Nehal IND 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2

97 . SVOREN Jan SVK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

98 . VODICKA Manuel AUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

99 . DE KEIJZER Dustin SUI 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

102 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

105 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

111 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

113 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

114 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

115 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

117 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

120 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



W W 2024 M M 2024
Points Players Value Points Players Value

1 . GER Germany 16.205 10 500 1 . GER Germany 25.356 17 500

2 . SWE Sweden 15.218 8 480 2 . CZE Czech Republic 17.541 11 480

3 . AUT Austria 10.342 7 460 3 . ITA Italy 17.390 10 460

4 . CZE Czech Republic 9.745 5 440 4 . AUT Austria 15.475 12 440

5 . SVK Slovakia 5.384 3 420 5 . SWE Sweden 13.791 11 420

6 . SUI Switzerland 4.477 4 400 6 . SUI Switzerland 4.496 3 400

7 . BEL Belgium 2.847 4 380 7 . FIN Finland 4.305 2 380

8 . DEN Denmark 1.612 2 360 8 . NED Netherlands 3.756 1 360

9 . NED Netherlands 1.048 1 340 9 . POR Portugal 2.429 4 340

10 . AUS Australia 744 2 320 10 . SVK Slovakia 2.217 4 320

11 . POL Poland 568 1 300 11 . BEL Belgium 1.374 4 300

12 . NZL New Zealand 288 1 280 12 . AUS Australia 1.346 4 280

13 . GBR Great Britain 160 1 260 13 . NZL New Zealand 1.176 4 260

13 . ITA Italy 160 1 260 14 . DEN Denmark 987 4 240

13 . JPN Japan 160 1 260 15 . LAT Latvia 848 1 220

16 . ALB ##### 0 0 16 . POL Poland 646 2 200

16 . BEN ##### 0 0 17 . GBR Great Britain 624 2 190

16 . BLR ##### 0 0 18 . NOR Norway 440 1 180

16 . BUR ##### 0 0 19 . JPN Japan 162 1 170

16 . CAF ##### 0 0 20 . IND India 2 1 160

Nation
Boys

Nation
Girls

31.12.2023 31.12.2023

RANKING FEDERATIONS RANKING FEDERATIONS



List of International competitions

Competition Date Place Country System System System Stroke-Play Match-Play W M W M

Youth World Grand Prix 14.08.2021 Murnau GER C E x 500 500 13 27

Youth World Championships 13.08.2022 Murnau GER C E x x 1500 1500 20 39

World Adventure Golf Masters 19.06.2022 Kuopio FIN MOS x 500 500 3 6

Youth Nations Cup U23 05.06.2022 Murnau GER C E x 500 500 6 17

Open European Championships 27.08.2022 Voitsberg AUT E F x 150 300 2 3

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR F x 150 0 2 0

European Champions League Final 01.10.2022 Portel POR E x 0 150 0 2

Belgien - Nederland 27.03.2022 Eupen BEL E x 0 150 0 1

Youth European Championships 12.08.2023 Vergiate ITA C x x 1000 1000 22 39

World Adventure Golf Masters 18.06.2023 Gumpoldskirchen AUT MOS x 500 500 5 8

U23 Competition 12.02.2023 Decin CZE F x 150 300 2 9

World Championships 23.08.2023 Uppsala SWE E F x 300 300 3 7

European Champions League Final 07.10.2023 Canegrate ITA E x 300 0 5 0

European Champions League Final 07.10.2023 Canegrate ITA C x 0 300 0 4

Nordic Championships 09.04.2023 Tampere FIN E x 300 300 3 4

België - Nederland 22.10.2023 Rozemaai BEL E x 0 150 0 1

Value Players

20
22

20
21

20
23

 (Other competitions cancelled: COVID )



List of National championships
W M

Competition Date Place Country System System System Stroke-Play W M W M
National Championship - Austria 16.07.2022 Bischofshofen AUT C E x 440 440 5 9
National Championship - Australia 13.02.2022 Sporties Barooga AUS MOS x 0 220 0 5
National Championship - Belgium 28.08.2022 Woluwe-St.Lambert & Eupen BEL MOS E x x 300 190 4 2
National Championship - Czech Republic 23.07.2022 Praha CZE C E x 480 480 6 10
National Championship - Denmark 26.06.2022 Alborg DEN E x 320 100 2 1
National Championship - Finland 09.07.2022 Koulukatu - Tampere FIN C x 0 380 0 3
National Championship - Germany 09.07.2022 Olching GER C E x 500 500 10 20
National Championship - Great Britain 18.09.2022 Margate GBR MOS x 0 200 0 1
National Championship - Italy 24.07.2022 Arizzano ITA E x 0 460 0 8
National Championship - Latvia 24.07.2022 Valmiera LAT E x 0 360 0 1
National Championship - Netherlands 29.05.2022 Appelscha NED E F x 420 320 1 1
National Championship - Norway 26.06.2022 Halden NOR E 0 100 0 1
National Championship - New Zealand 04.12.2022 Wild Wood Whitianga NZL MOS x 240 240 1 4
National Championship - Poland 04.09.2022 Cekcyn POL E x 100 100 1 1
National Championship - Portugal 16.10.2022 Vizela POR C E F x 0 260 0 4
National Championship - Switzerland 24.07.2022 Matzingen SUI E x 360 400 3 3
National Championship - Slovakia 31.07.2022 Brezno SVK E x 380 300 3 4
National Championship - Sweden 30.06.2022 Linköping SWE F x 400 420 4 8

20
22

Value Players
Match-Play



List of National championships
W M

Competition Date Place Country System System System Stroke-Play W M W M
Value Players

Match-Play

National Championship - Austria 15.07.2023 Leobersdorf AUT E x x x 440 460 7 9
National Championship - Australia 12.02.2023 Sporties Mini Golf Barooga AUS MOS x 300 320 4 3
National Championship - Belgium 10.09.2023 Wilrijk & Rozemaai BEL MOS E x x 380 220 3 6
National Championship - Czech Republic 22.07.2023 Rakovnik CZE C E x 500 480 5 12
National Championship - Denmark 25.06.2023 Alborg DEN E x 360 200 2 3
National Championship - Finland 15.07.2023 Helsinki FIN F x 0 380 0 3
National Championship - Great Britain 15.10.2023 Margate GBR MOS x 100 240 1 1
National Championship - Germany 08.07.2023 Bad Münder GER E F x 480 500 10 20
National Championship - Italy 16.07.2023 Rapallo ITA C x 100 420 1 12
National Championship - Japan 15.04.2023 Yokohama JPN E x 100 100 1 3
National Championship - Latvia 22.07.2023 Liepāja LAT E x 0 260 0 1
National Championship - Netherlands 21.05.2023 Ridderkerk NED C E x 340 360 1 1
National Championship - Norway 30.06.2023 Torshov - Oslo NOR E x 0 200 0 1
National Championship - New Zealand 03.12.2023 Wellington NZL MOS x 0 300 0 2
National Championship - Poland 03.09.2023 Sopot POL E x 280 200 3 2
National Championship - Portugal 15.07.2023 Porto & Lamego & Lisboa POR C E F x 0 280 0 4
National Championship - Switzerland 23.07.2023 Gampel SUI F x 400 400 3 2
National Championship - Slovakia 30.07.2023 Veľký Krtíš SVK E x 420 340 4 2
National Championship - Sweden 30.06.2023 Umeå SWE E x 460 440 6 4

20
23


